LAURENT GliLEs ARCHIVE

e: info@laurentgilesarchive.com T uk: +44 7767 864210

w: www.laurentgilesarchive.com

Drawings list for Design Number 0130 ~ Sopranino (Barchetta class)

Lofting Drawings

Drawing No.

1301
1302
3172

Drawing Title Description
Lines plan

Table of offsets Table of offsets
Body plan

Construction & Engineering Drawings

Drawing No.

1303
317
3178

Drawing Title Description

Construction details
Vane steering gear
Details of steering gear

Scantlings, structure, Fin & bulb & deck edge details

Sail & Rigging Drawings

Drawing No.

1693
1306
1306
1307
1308

F255
F355
F455

Drawing Title Description

General construction
Sail plan Rig ‘A’
Spars & rigging plan
Spar & Rigging plan
Deck plan

Barchetta class, scantlings, structure

Sail dimensions & running rigging

Spar dimensions and rigging geometry and specification
Spar dimensions and rigging geometry and specification
Deck fittings arrangement

Mast ironwork Cap, runner & forestay tangs

Mast ironwork Cross tree tube

Mast ironwork Lower shroud tangs

Date

B —
B —
26/07/1957

Date

I 1/05/1950
18/06/1957
-

Date

24/08/1955
22/12/1955
Yy f—

12/06/1950
21/06/1950

09/03/1955
14/03/1955
10/03/1955

Scales

Table
Table
A7 : 1 0”

Scales

I’,:I’ 0”
[:1&37:1’0”

Scales

In_ |9 099
V20N I

3An_|9 On
I”'l, 0”
|21
|21
|

Size

Size

Size

A4
A4
A4

© 2017 The Laurent Giles Archive. All designs, drawings, plans and information supplied are the property of Barry van Geffen, and must not be copied, stored in an electronic retrieval
system, reproduced in whole or in part or re-sold to any third party without the express permission of the copyright owner or The Laurent Giles Archive in writing.

The name Laurent Giles is a registered trademark

| of |



