LAURENT GILES ARCHIVE

e: info@laurentgilesarchive.com

T uk: +44 7767 864210

w: www.laurentgilesarchive.com

Drawings list for Design Number 0130 ~ Sopranino (Barchetta class)

Lofting Drawings

Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size
1301 1302 3172	Lines plan Table of offsets Body plan	Table of offsets	// // 26/07/1957	Table Table I½": I' 0"	

Construction & Engineering Drawings

Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size
1303 317 3178	Construction details Vane steering gear Details of steering gear	Scantlings, structure, Fin & bulb & deck edge details		I": I' 0" I: I & 3": I' 0"	

Sail & Rigging Drawings

Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size
1693 1306 1306 1307 1308	General construction Sail plan Rig 'A' Spars & rigging plan Spar & Rigging plan Deck plan	Barchetta class, scantlings, structure Sail dimensions & running rigging Spar dimensions and rigging geometry and specification Spar dimensions and rigging geometry and specification Deck fittings arrangement	24/08/1955 22/12/1955 // 12/06/1950 21/06/1950	l": l' 0" ½": l' 0" ¾": l' 0" l": l' 0"	
F255 F355 F455	Mast ironwork Mast ironwork Mast ironwork	Cap, runner & forestay tangs Cross tree tube Lower shroud tangs	09/03/1955 14/03/1955 10/03/1955	1:1 1:1 1:1	A4 A4 A4

^{© 2017} The Laurent Giles Archive. All designs, drawings, plans and information supplied are the property of Barry van Geffen, and must not be copied, stored in an electronic retrieval system, reproduced in whole or in part or re-sold to any third party without the express permission of the copyright owner or The Laurent Giles Archive in writing.

The name Laurent Giles is a registered trademark